OIPE	11-18-02 Dis
1-31-92 TRADENMENT	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Remedy Corporation	Name: Peregrine Remedy, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 3611 Valley Centre Drive
☐ Yes ⊠ No	City/State/Zip: San Diego, CA 92130
3. Nature of conveyance:	Chylotate/Elp. San Diego, CA 72130
 ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name 	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	☐ Yes ⊠ No
Execution Date: August 27, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 08/975,770; 09/183,951; 09/183,952; 09/149,539; 09/149,536; 09/149,547; 09/336,424; 09/430,511	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):
08/975,770 09/336,424 09/183,951 09/430,511	6,151,707
09/183,952	
09/149,539 09/149,536	
09/149,547	1 10 🗆 27 27 27
Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and patents involved: [9]
Name: Sam L. Nguyen Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 360.00
Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP	
275 Middlefield Road Menlo Park, CA 94025-3506	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: <u>08-1641</u> (Attorney Docket No.:)
1/2002 DBYRNE 00000051 08975770 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	1 11
Sam L. Nguyen	lan Venn 11/14/2002

EL712434445US

Name of Person Signing

11/2 01 F

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $[\ 3\]$

STATE OF DELAMARE SZCRZTARY OF STATE DITSION OF CORPORATION FILZD 12:31 PM 08/27 PM 010422757 - 3401304

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

REMEDY CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

ROSE ACQUISITION CORPORATION, A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Rose Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Sub"), does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: Sub is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State Delaware and Remedy Corporation ("Remedy") is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Reorganization (the "Merger Agreement"), effective as of June 10, 2001, by and among Remedy, Peregrine Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Sub, setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Remedy with and it Sub (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, and the merger of Remedy with and into Sub was duly approved by the stockholders of each Remedy and Sub.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation in the Merger (the "Surviving Corporation") is currently "Rose Acquisition Corporation" and shall, upon completion of the Merger, be changed to "Peregrine Remedy, Inc."

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Sub shall be amended and restated at effective time of the Merger to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto. From and after the effective time of the Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of Sub, as amended, continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation, until amended as provided law.

FIFTH: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the office of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

C:\mindows\TEMP\PALIBZ_1963710_1.DOC

RECORDED: 11/14/2002

PATENT REEL: 013496 FRAME: 0480